

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17669/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2007 in SA No. 225/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DIST.MAGISTRATE,GHAZIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ NARAYAN MAURIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List for final disposal in August 2009.

Rejoinder to be filed in eight weeks without further extension.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master