

ITEM NO.207

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17669/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SA No. 225/2000

DIST.MAGISTRATE,GHAZIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ NARAYAN MAURIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report
)
(for final disposal)

Date: 13/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Ms. A.Rama Devi, Adv.
Mr. B.D. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mrinalini Oinam, Adv.
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER